IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.

5001 East Philadelphia Street, Ontario, California 91761-2816 « (909) 472-4100 Fax (909) 472-4244 « www.iapmo.org
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SCC Accredited
CB-P/S
ANSI Accredited Program R& OCPS
PRODUCT CERTIFICATION Accrédité CCN
#0202 } § ™

CERTIFICATE OF LISTING

IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. is a product certification body which tests and inspects samples taken from the supplier's stock or from the market or a
combination of both to verify compliance to the requirements of applicable codes and standards. This activity is coupled with periodic surveillance of the
supplier's factory and warehouses as well as the assessment of the supplier's Quality Assurance System. This listing is subject to the conditions set forth in
the characteristics below and is not to be construed as any recommendation, assurance or guarantee by IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc. of the product
acceptance by Authorities Having Jurisdiction.

Ef fective Date: Decenber 2012 Void After: Decenber 2013
California Lead Plunbing Law — Devices and Conponents File No. 6251
Ni bco, Inc.
1516 M ddl ebury St.
El khart, I N 46516-4714

Identification: Each product shall bear permanent and | egible narkings to identify the

manuf acturer. This marking shall be the trade nanme, trademark, or other mark
known to identify the manufacturer. The product and/or product packagi ng may
al so bear the term"Lead Plunbing Law', "Conplies with Lead Pl unbing Law', or
"Low Lead" above or in close proxinmty to the appropriate | APMO R&T
certification mark, or the term"Certified by | APMO R&T". The product
packagi ng may al so bear a grey dot, a check mark with circle, or any other
hone centers marking requirenments.

Characteristics: Products listed below are to be installed in accordance with the

manuf acturer's instruction. These products have been verified with wei ghted
average | ead content <=0.25% Solder and flux |ead content <=0.2%

Manuf actured in conpliance Section 116875 of the California Health & Safety
Code (commonly known as AB1953) and NSF/ ANSI 372-2010.

Products listed on this certificate have been tested by an | APMO R&T
recogni zed | aboratory. This recognition has been granted based upon the
| aboratory's conpliance to the applicable requirenents of 1SQO1EC 17025.

Chairman, Product Certlflcatlon Committee CEO, The IAPMO Group

For the most accurate and updated information please visit http://pld.iapmo.org/6251

This listing period is based upon the last date of the month indicated on the Effective Date and Void After Date shown above. Any change in material,
manufacturing process, marking or design without having first obtained the approval of the Product Certification Committee, or any evidence of
non-compliance with applicable codes and standards or of inferior workmanship, may be deemed sufficient cause for revocation of this listing.
Production of or reference to this form for advertising purposes may be made only by specific written permission of IAPMO Research and Testing, Inc.
Any alteration of this certificate could be grounds for revocation of the listing.
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Void After: Decenber 2013
Pr oduct : California Lead Pl unbing Law — Devices and Conponents File No. 6251

| ssued To: Ni bco, Inc.

Products are in conpliance with the follow ng standard(s):
Section 116875 of the California Health & Safety Code (comonly known as
AB1953)
NSF/ ANSI  372- 2010
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MODELS:

76-LF
76-LF
726-LF
726-LF
4733-LF
4733-LF
4733-3-LF
4733-3-LF
4733-3-LF
4733-4-LF
4733-4-1LF
4733-4-LF
LD 1000
LD 2000
WD 2000

F-607-RW
F-607-RW
F-607-RW
F-607-RW
F-607 RW
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FM-609-RW
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M-609-RW
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Lead Pl unmbing Law — Devi ces and Conponents
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C x
CPVC Slip x Brass Solder
CPVC Slip x Brass Solder
Transition Union CPVC Slip x Brass FIPT
Transition Union CPVC Slip x Brass FIPT

1 Transition Union CPVC Slip x Brass FIPT

1/2
3/4

Transition Union CPVC Slip x Copper MIPT
Transition Union CPVC Slip x Copper MIPT

Void After:

1/2™ x 3/4"™ Transition Union CPVC Slip x Copper MIPT

14"

2" thru 24" Ductile Iron Butterfly Valves,
2" thru 12" Ductile Iron Butterfly Valves,

2-1/2"
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"
12"
4"
6"
8"
F-609-RW 1
12"

thru 24" Ductile Iron Butterfly Valves,

Lug Style
Lug Style
Wafer Style

Decenber

2013

File No. 6251
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FM-619-RW
FM-619-RW
FM-619-RW
FM-619-RW
FM-619-RW
FM-619-RW

IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.
CERTIFICATE OF LISTING
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Ni bco, Inc.
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FPCR-619-RW 4"
FPCR-619-RW 6"
FPCR-619-RW 8"
FPCR-619-RW 10"
FPCR-619-RW 12"

MJ-619-RW
MJ-619-RW
MJ-619-RW
MJ-619-RW
MJ-619-RW
MJ-619-RW
P-619-RW 2
P-619-RW 2
P-619-RW 3
P-619-RW 4
P-619-RW 6
P-619-RW 8
P-619-RW 1
P-619-RW 1
PCR-619-RW
PCR-619-RW
PCR-619-RW
PCR-619-RW
PCR-619-RW
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ng Law — Devices and Conponents

FIGURE
NUMBER

TRADE NAME

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL
SIZE

LENGTH

NP60

NIBCO® PEX

Tubing,

Red

3/8

51

to 50,000

NP60

NIBCO® PEX

Tubing,

Red

1/2

5'

to 40,000

NP60

NIBCO® PEX

Tubing,

Red

3/4

to 20,000

NP60

NIBCO® PEX

Tubing,

Red

1

to 12,500

NP60

NIBCO® PEX

Tubing,

Red

11/4

to 10,000

NP65

NIBCO® PEX

Tubing, Terra Cotta

1/4

to 60,000"

NP65

NIBCO® PEX

Tubing, Terra Cotta

3/8

to 50,000

Decenber 2013

File No. 6251
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5' to 40,000
NP65 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, Terra Cotta 1/2

5' to 20,000
NP65 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, Terra Cotta 3/4

5' to 12,500"
NP65 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, Terra Cotta 1

5' to 10,000
NP65 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, Terra Cotta 1 1/4

5' to 60,000'
NP70 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, Blue 1/4

5' to 50,000
NP70 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, Blue 3/8

5' to 40,000
NP70 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, Blue 1/2

5' to 20,000'"
NP70 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, Blue 3/4

5' to 12,500
NP70 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, Blue 1

5' to 10,000
NP70 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, Blue 1 1/4

5' to 60,000
NP80 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, White 1/4

5' to 50,000
NP80 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, White 3/8

5' to 40,000'
NP80 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, White 1/2

5' to 20,000
NP80 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, White 3/4

5' to 12,500
NP80 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, White 1
NP80 NIBCO® PEX Tubing, White 11/4 5' to 10,000

THE FOLLOWING MODELS COMPLY WITH NSF/ANSI 61 - ANNEX G:

Models:

Model No.
76-LF
76-LF
726-LF
726-LF
4733-LF
4733-LF
4733-3-LF
4733-3-LF
4733-3-LF

Description

1/2
3/4
1/2
3/4
1/2
3/4
1/2
3/4

Fx F

FxF

CcCxC

Cc x C

CPVC Slip x Brass Solder

CPVC Slip x Brass Solder

Transition Union CPVC Slip x Brass FIPT
Transition Union CPVC Slip x Brass FIPT

1 Transition Union CPVC Slip x Brass FIPT

Decenber

2013

File No. 6251
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4733-4 1/2 Transition Union CPVC Slip x Copper MIPT
4733-4 3/4 Transition Union CPVC Slip x Copper MIPT

4733-4 1/2™ x 3/4"™ Transition Union CPVC SLip x Copper MIPT
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Ni bco, Inc.

ADDI TI ONAL COVPANY | NFO

ALLEN COVPANY

Model No. Description

PLR12 1/2 X 20 LENGTH RED TUBE

PLR34 3/4 X 20 LENGTH RED TUBE
PCR12100 1/2 X 100 CO L RED TUBE
PCR12300 1/2 X 300 CO L RED TUBE
PCR12500 1/2 X 500 CO L RED TUBE
PCR34100 3/4 X 100 CO L RED TUBE
PCR34300 3/4 X 300 COL RED TUBE
PCR34500 3/4 X 500 COL RED TUBE
PLB12 1/2 X 20 LENGTH BLUE TUBE

PLB34 3/4 X 20 LENGTH BLUE TUBE
PCB12100 1/2 X 100 CAO L BLUE TUBE
PCB12300 1/2 X 300 CO L BLUE TUBE
PCB12500 1/2 X 500 CO L BLUE TUBE
PCB34100 3/4 X 100 CO L BLUE TUBE
PCB34300 3/4 X 300 CO L BLUE TUBE
PCB34500 3/4 X 500 COL BLUE TUBE
PLMWL2 1/2 X 20 LENGTH WHI TE TUBE
PLWB4 3/4 X 20 LENGTH WH TE TUBE
PCW.2100 1/2 X 100 COL WH TE TUBE
PCW.2300 1/2 X 300 COL WH TE TUBE
PCWL.2500 1/2 X 500 COL WH TE TUBE
PCW84100 3/4 X 100 COL WH TE TUBE
PCWB4300 3/4 X 300 COL WH TE TUBE
PCWB84500 3/4 X 500 COL WH TE TUBE
PLWL 1 X 20 LENGTH WHI TE TUBE
PCWM.100 1 X 100 COL WH TE TUBE
PCWL300 1 X 300 COL WH TE TUBE
PCW500 1 X500 COL WH TE TUBE

RADI ANT FLOOR COVPANY

Model No.
78XL200
78XL250
78XL300
78XL400

Description
7/8 X 200 TERRA COTTA DURA- POLY XL

7/8 X 250 TERRA COTTA DURA- POLY XL
7/ 8 X 300 TERRA COITA DURA- POLY XL
7/8 X 400 TERRA COTTA DURA- POLY XL

RADI ANTEC | NC.

Model No.

Description

Void After:

Decenber 2013

File No. 6251
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PX40516RT
PX40518RT
PX40519RT
PX40052RT
PX40053RT
PX40054RT
PX40270SVRT
PX40271SV\RT
PX40272SVRT
PX40556SPRT
PX40560SPRT
PX40558SPRT
PX40559SPRT

IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.
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200
250
300
200
250
300
200
250
300
200
250
300
400

TERRA COTTA
TERRA COTTA
TERRA COTTA
RED PI PE

RED PI PE

RED PI PE

.070 WALL WH PI PE
.070 WALL WH PI PE
.070 WALL WH PI PE
TERRA COTTA PI PE
TERRA COTTA PI PE
TERRA COTTA PI PE
TERRA COTTA PI PE

Ca L
Ca L
Ca L
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